

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2366 OF 2007 (For Prel. Hearing)

STAR INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S ASIANET SATELITE COMMUN.PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 16/05/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr.F.S. Nariman,Sr. Adv.

Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Mamta Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Sharma, adv.

Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Shefali Jain, Adv.

for M/S Fox Mandal & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Shashi M.Kapila, Adv.

Mrs. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Appeal admitted.

Issue notice on the application for stay. Ms. Indu Malhotra,

Advocate, present on caveat, accepts notice.

Liberty to the appellant to file additional affidavit
Counter

affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may
be filed within

two weeks thereafter.

Put up on 11th July, 2007 for grant of stay.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master