

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2366 OF 2007

STAR INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S ASIANET SATELITE COMMUN.PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

Date: 08/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Mamta Tiwari,Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Prateek Kumar,Adv.
for M/S. Fox Mandal & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shirin Khajuria,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

By way of last indulgence, the matter is adjourned for four weeks to enable the parties to settle their disputes. In the event the talk for settlement fails, parties should come ready for arguments on the next date of hearing.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER