

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2366 OF 2007

STAR INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S ASIANET SATELITE COMMUN.PVT.LTD.
...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated on behalf of learned counsel for the appellant praying for withdrawal of the Civil Appeal in view of the settlement reached between the parties. Permission is granted. The appeal is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

.....J.
(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 4, 2008.
ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2366 OF 2007

STAR INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S ASIANET SATELITE COMMUN.PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file additional documents and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 04/03/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Ms.Shruti Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms.Swati Sinha, Adv.

for M/S Fox Mandal & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shirin Khajuria,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)